BECEIVED CENTRAL FAX GENTER

08-19-2008

AUG 13 2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
10352027	75 SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) LAFE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lafe Corporation Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 7 May 2008 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 12/F, The Grande Building, 398 Kwun Tong Road City: Kowloon State: Country: Hong Kong Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:George D. Liu Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information
State:Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (703) 536 1713 Fax Number: (65) 6732 3188 or (703)4158601 Email Address: jace.cheong@patents.com.sg	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Signature: Signature George D. Liu (Reg. No. 47,752) Name of Person Signing Decuments to be recorded (including cours shot)	13 August 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/14/2008 VBUI11 00000051 10405739

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 8/13/2008 10:48:04 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/32 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+65 69323188 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-40

Registration No. 26304



BECEIVED CENTRAL FAX GENTER AUG 13 2008

BERMUDA

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

I HEREBY CERTIFY that in accordance with section 10 of the Companies Act 1981 LAFE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED by resolution and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies has changed its name and was registered as Lafe Corporation Limited on the 7th day of May, 2008.

Given under my hand and the Seal of the REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES this 15th day of May, 2008

for Registrar of Companies

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 8/13/2008 10:48:04 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/32 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+65 69323188 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-40

RECORDED: 08/13/2008

PATENT REEL: 021408 FRAME: 0052